

Amend SB 547 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.1056(b), Education Code (page 1, line 33), strike "as defined by Section 101.001" and substitute "for purposes of Chapter 101".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.1056(b), Education Code (page 1, lines 34 and 35), strike "Chapter 101, Civil Practice and Remedies Code," and substitute "that chapter".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.1056(c), Education Code (page 1, line 38), strike "as defined by Section 102.001" and substitute "for purposes of Chapter 102".

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.1056(c), Education Code (page 1, lines 39 and 40), strike "Chapter 102, Civil Practice and Remedies Code" and substitute "that chapter".

(5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.1056(d), Education Code (page 1, line 42), strike "as defined by Section 271.151" and substitute "for purposes of Subchapter I, Chapter 271".

(6) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 12.1056(d), Education Code (page 1, line 44), strike "Subchapter I, Chapter 271, Local Government Code," and substitute "that subchapter".